"Glenwood Family Getaway 2024" Contest Rules

- 1. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. A PURCHASE WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCE OF WINNING. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED.
- 2. <u>To Enter:</u> Go to the Glenwood Caverns Adventure Park social media sites; Facebook (@GlenwoodCaverns) and Instagram (@GlenwoodCaverns), which will direct you to a promotional Web page at

https://www.glenwoodcaverns.com/family-giveaway-contest-2024. Each entry must include your first and last name, phone number, city, state, birth date, and e-mail address.

- 3. Entry Period: Contest begins August 12, 2024 at 12:00 a.m. MST, and ends on September 27, 2024 at 11:59 p.m. MST. Entries must be submitted via Glenwood Caverns Adventure Park submission form. One valid entry per email address. Winner announced September 30, 2024. Winners' travel must occur between October 1, 2024, and December 31, 2024. Some restrictions and blackout dates apply. Sponsor is not responsible for, and will not honor, lost email entries. With respect to Web entries, Sponsor is not responsible for computer system, phone line, hardware, software, or program malfunctions or other errors, failures, or delays in computer transmissions or network connections that are human or technical in nature.
- 4. <u>Winner Notification:</u> Winners are chosen at random by automation. Employees of Glenwood Caverns Adventure Park and participating businesses do not choose or judge any entry. Winner will be contacted via email and/or phone number provided.
- 5. <u>Prizes:</u> One prize will be awarded. The winner will receive two nights' lodging at Best Western Antlers Glenwood Springs, four Glenwood Caverns Adventure Park Funday Passes, four 3-hour General Access Passes to Iron Mountain Hot Springs, a show at the Glenwood Vaudeville Revue for four, a fifty-dollar gift card to participating restaurant and four vouchers to the Glenwood Escape Room Inc. **TRAVEL AND**OTHER EXPENSES NOT INCLUDED. Estimated prize value \$1200.00
- 6. <u>General Conditions</u>: Contest is open to legal residents of the 50 United States and District of Columbia who are 21 years of age or older. Employees of Glenwood Caverns Adventure Park, participating businesses and their immediate families (parent, child, sibling, or spouse) and household members of each are not eligible.
- 7. Entry constitutes permission to use emails for promotional use by, Glenwood Caverns Adventure Park, Iron Mountain Hot Springs, Best Western Antlers Glenwood Springs, Glenwood Vaudeville Revue, and Glenwood Escape Room Inc. By entering and/or accepting a prize, entrants and winners agree that Glenwood Caverns Adventure Park and its directors, employees, agents, successors, and/or assigns and their advertising and promotional agencies assume no responsibility or liability for damages, losses, or injury resulting from the acceptance, possession, or use/misuse of any prize or participation in this Contest or any prize-related activity.
- 8. Sponsor reserves the right in its sole discretion to cancel, modify, or suspend this Contest, should fraud, virus, bugs, or other causes beyond the control of Sponsor corrupt the administration, security, or proper play of the Contest. Sponsor reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual (and all of his or her Contest entries) who tampers with the entry process. Automated entries are prohibited, and any use of automated devices will cause disqualification.
- 9. <u>Official Rules:</u> For a copy of the official rules, visit https://www.glenwoodcaverns.com/family-giveaway-contest-2024
- 10. <u>Winner:</u> The winner will be announced via social media; Facebook and Instagram and contacted via email and/or phone.
- 11. By pressing submit the entry winner gives permission to Glenwood Caverns Adventure Park, Iron Mountain Hot Springs, Best Western Antlers Glenwood Springs, Glenwood Vaudeville Revue, and Glenwood Escape Room Inc. to mention their name on winner announcements and promotional materials.